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First meeting of the  

Technical Cooperation Group on the Indicators for SDG4-Education 2030 

World Bank, Washington, DC 

1850 I St. NW Washington, DC 20006. I Building, room I 2-250 (2nd floor – room 250) 

12-13 May 2016 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

Bahrain 
1. Mr Mubarak Buti  

Cultural and Educational Counselor 
Embassy of the Kingdom of Bahrain 
5425 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 600  
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 
Email: cultural@bahrainembassy.org  

 
Botswana 
2. Mr Sir Wonder Masebola 

Director 
Department of Education and Planning Research and Statistics 
Ministry of Education and Skills Development 
Botswana 
Email: smasebola@gov.bw  
 

3. Ms Dineo Bosa Modimakwane 
Principal Education Officer I and Programme Officer (Education) 
Ministry of Education and Skills Development 
Botswana 
Email: dbmodimakwane@gov.bw  

 
Brazil 
4. Mr Daniel Capistrano de Oliveira 

Instituto Nacional de Estudos e Pesquisas Educacionais 
Investigador/Coordinador de Estadísticas Internacionales Comparadas  
SIG, Quadra 04, Lote 327, Ed. Sede do Inep, Brasilia 
CEP: 70610-908 
Email: daniel.oliveira@inep.gov.br  
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Cabo Verde 
5. H.E. Jose Luis Rocha 

Ambassador 
Cape Verde Embassy in United States of America 
3415 Massachusetts Av., NW 
Washington DC 20007 
Email: Jrocha@caboverdeus.net  

 
6. Ms Oriana Gonçalves 

First Secretary 
Development and Economic Affairs 
Cape Verde Embassy in United States of America 
3415 Massachusetts Av., NW 
Washington DC 20007 
Email: ogoncalves@caboverdeus.net  

 
Canada 
7. Ms Klarka Zeman 

Senior Analyst  
Statistics Canada 
150 Tunney's Pasture Dr Ottawa 
ON K1A 0T6 
Email: klarka.zeman@canada.ca  

 
8. Mr Michael Martin 

Chief 
Statistics Canada  
150 Tunney's Pasture Dr 
Ottawa 
ON K1A 0T6 
Email: michael.martin2@canada.ca  

 
Colombia 
9. Ms Diana Carolina Nova Laverde  

Departamento Administrativo Nacional de Estadística (DANE) 
Carrera 59 No. 26-70 Interior I - CAN  
Código postal 111321 
Apartado Aéreo 80043 
Bogotá D.C. 
Colombia 
Email: dcnoval@dane.gov.co  
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China 
10. Ms LI Yanli 

Statistic Division, Development and Planning Department 
Ministry of Education  
37 Damucang Hutong 
Beijing 100816 
Email: Lylx@moe.edu.cn or lylwxy@126.com  

 
11. Mr MAO Liang 

Statistic Division, Development and Planning Department 
Ministry of Education  
37 Damucang Hutong 
Beijing 100816 
Email: lovesleon@qq.com  

 

Egypt 

12. Mr Khaled Ahmed Mohamed Nasr Eldin  
Dep. Manager  
Ministry of Education  
Egypt Building 12  
Al Falaki Street Bab Al Louq Area Egypt  
Cairo - Egypt 
Email: yassoo16@hotmail.com  

 
Fiji 

13. H.E Ambassador Naivakarurubalavu Solo Mara 
Fiji Embassy 
1707 L Street, Suite 200, NW 
Washington D.C. 20036 
Email: smara@fijiembassydc.com  

 
France 
14. Ms Sonia Dubourg Lavroff 

CNFV 
Ministère des affaires étrangères  
57, boulevard des Invalides 
Sainte Geneviève  
75007 Paris 
Email : sonia.dubourg-lavroff@diplomatie.gouv.fr or sdl@education.gouv.fr  
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15. Mr Robert Rakocevic 
Direction de l'évaluation, de la prospective et de la  performance  
Ministère de l'Education nationale, de l'enseignement supérieur et de la recherche 
61-65 rue Dutot,  
75015 Paris France             
Email: robert.rakocevic@education.gouv.fr                           

 
Germany 
16. Dr. Karsten Hess 

Counselor for Science and Technology 
Federal Ministry of Education and Research 
Embassy of the Federal Republic Germany 
4645 Reservoir Road NW Washington D.C. 20007 USA 
Email: wiss-2@wash.auswaertiges-amt.de  
 

17. Mr Jan Patrick Eckendorf 
Deputy Head of Cultural Section 
Federal Ministry of Education and Research  
Embassy of the Federal Republic Germany 
4645 Reservoir Road NW 
Washington D.C. 20007 
USA 
Email: ku-2@wash.auswaertiges-amt.de  
 

India 
18. Mr Jitendra Asati 

Third Secretary (Economic) 
Embassy of India in Washington, DC 
2107 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
USA 
Email: tseco@indiagov.org  

 
Philippines 
19. Dr. Napoleon Juanillo Jr. 

Director 
Commission on Higher Education 
Higher Education Development Center (HEDC) Building 
C.P. Garcia Avenue, UP Campus 
Diliman 
Quezon City 1101  
Email: njuanillojr@yahoo.com  
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Sweden 
20. Ms Lotta Larsson  

Senior Advisor 
Unit for Education and Labour market statistics 
Department for population and welfare statistics 
Statistics Sweden 
S-701 89 ÖREBRO, Sweden 
Email: lotta.larsson@scb.se  

 
Uganda 
21. Mr Elly Kafeero Kamahungye 

Minister Counsellor 
Ministry of Education and Sports 
P. O. BOX 7063 Kampala, Uganda 
Uganda Embassy 
13, avenue Raymond Poincaré 
75116 Paris France 
Email: elly.kafeero@gmail.com  
 

22. Mr Joseph Eilor 
Assistants Commissioner, Statistics Monitoring & Evaluation 
Ministry of Education, Science, Technology & Sports 
9-11 King George VI Way 
Embassy House 
Floor 6, Room 6.5/ P. O. Box 7063 
Kampala, Uganda 
Email: eilor@usa.net  

 
United Kingdom 
23. Ms Sara Hennell 

Department for International Development (DFID) 
22 Whitehall        
London SW1A 2EG  
United Kingdom 
Email: S-Hennell@dfid.gov.uk  
 

United Republic of Tanzania 
24. Mr Makuru S. Petro 

Assistant Director 
Monitoring and Evaluation 
Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 
7 Mtaa wa Magogoni, 11479 Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
Email: makurupetro@gmail.com  
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Bolivia                         
25. Ms Pamela Mamani 

Second Secretary 
Maison de l'UNESCO  
Bureau M2.06 
1, rue Miollis  
75732 PARIS Cedex 15 
Email: dl.bolivia@unesco-delegations.org or pamela.mamani@bolivia-unesco.org  
 

26. Ms Susana Postigo 
Director of Planning 
Ministry of Education  
Av. Arce 2147, La Paz 
Bolivia 
Email: spostigo@minedu.gob.bo or spostigo@minedu.gob.bo or susanapostigo@yahoo.es  
 

Japan 

27. Mr Shintaro SETO 

Education Counselor 
Embassy of Japan in the United States of America 
2520 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
Email: shintaro.seto@mofa.go.jp  
 

28. Ms Danielle De Lanoy 
Assistant to Education Counselor 
Embassy of Japan in the United States of America 
2520 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
Email: danielle.delanoy@ws.mofa.go.jp  
 

Latvia 
29. Ms Anita Švarckopfa 

Head of Culture, Education, Science and Health Statistics Section 
Social Statistics Department of the Central Statistical Bureau   
Lāčplēša street 1 
Rīga, LV – 1301 
LATVIA 
Email: Anita.Svarckopfa@csb.gov.lv  
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Norway 
30. Mr Dankert Vedeler 

Department of Psychology  
Norwegian University of Science and Technology (NTNU)  
Dragvoll, Building 12, Level 5  
NO-7491 Trondheim  
Norway 
Email: Dankert.Vedeler@kd.dep.no  
 

Oman 
31. Mr Faris Bin Said Alfarsi 

Head of analysis and indicators department  
Ministry of Education 
Ruwi Street 
Bayt Al Falaj Area 
82 – Oman 
Email: faaf400@moe.om - faaf400@moe.mo  

 
Republic of Korea 
32. Dr Sung Bin MOON  

Korean Educational Development Institute (KEDI) 
Baumoe 1Rd. 35, Umeondong 
Seocho-gu, Seoul 06762  
KOREA 
Email: binamoon@kedi.re.kr  
 

33. Dr Hai-Jeong AHN  
Korean Educational Development Institute (KEDI) 
Baumoe 1Rd. 35, Umeondong 
Seocho-gu, Seoul 06762  
KOREA 
Email: hahn2@kedi.re.kr  

 

Saudi Arabia 

34. Dr Mansour Alosaimi 
Counselor for Education 
Permanent Delegation of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia to UNESCO 
Maison de l'UNESCO 
1, rue Miollis 
75732 PARIS Cedex 15 
Email : osaimimd@hotmail.com  
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Ukraine 
35. Prof. Michael Zgurovsk 

Rector 
National Technical University Kyiv Polytechnic Institute  
Peremohy Ave, 37  
Kiev, Ukraine 03056 
Email: zgurovsm@hotmail.com  

 

Zambia 

36. Mr Lancelot Mutale 
Chief Planning Officer 
Ministry of Education 
Civic Center Area Plot 89 
P.O. Box 50093 
Lusaka 10101 
Zambia 
Email: mutalelance@yahoo.com  

 
Education International 
37. Dr David Edwards  

Deputy General Secretary 
Education International 
5 boulevard du Roi Albert II 
B-1210 Brussels, Belgium 
Email: David.Edwards@ei-ie.org  
 

Collective Consultation on NGOs 
38. Ms Rasheda Choudhury 

Executive Director (CEO)  
Collective Consultation on NGOs Coordination Group 
Email: rasheda@campebd.org  
 

CONFEMEN 
39. Mr Jacques Malpel  

Coordonnateur PASEC 
PASEC - CONFEMEN  
Complexe Sicap Point E  
Immeuble C, 3e étage  
Avenue Cheikh Anta Diop 
BP : 3220 Dakar  
Sénégal 
Email : jmalpel@confemen.org   
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UNESCO ED/ESC 
40. Mr Jordan Naidoo    j.naidoo@unesco.org  
41. Mr Aaron Benavot a.benavot@unesco.org  
42. Mr Alexander Leicht a.leicht@unesco.org  
43. Mr Juan Pablo Ramirez Miranda jp.ramirez-miranda@unesco.org  

  
GPE 
44. Ms. Margaret Irving mirving@globalpartnership.org  

 
UNICEF 
45. Mr Hiroyuki Hattori hhattori@unicef.org 

 
OECD 
46. Mr Eric Charbonnier  Eric.Charbonnier@oecd.org  

 
UIS 
47. Ms Silvia Montoya, Director - email: s.montoya@unesco.org  
48. Mr Albert Motivans, Head of Section, EIDA – email: a.motivans@unesco.org  
49. Ms Alison Kennedy, Programme Specialist, EIDA – email: a.kennedy@unesco.org  
50. Mr Alejandro Vera, Assistant Programme Specialist, RSCB - email: a.vera-mohorade@unesco.org  
51. Mr Juan Cruz Perusia, Regional Adviser, Latin America, RSCB - email: jc.perusia@unesco.org  
52. Mr Marc Bernal, Regional Advise, Sub-Saharan Africa, RSCB – email: m.bernal@unesco.org  
53. Ms Abbie Raikes (Consultant) abbieraikes@hotmail.com   

 
World Bank 
54. Mr Husein Abdul-Hamid   habdulhamid@worldbank.org  
55. Ms Marguerite Clarke  mclarke2@worldbank.org  
56. Mr Luis Benveniste  lbenveniste@worldbank.org  
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